 Aug. 31, 2023  V.2
Pr
od
uc
t s
pe
ci

 RoHS compliant &
halogen-free
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number of the low ohmic wire resistor are identified by the series,
type, diameter, tolerance, packing, temperature coefficient, forming,
measuring point, pitch and resistance value.
PART NUMBER
MCW    P     20   J    B    E    B    P     A    0R225    B
(1)       (2)     (3)   (4)    (5)   (6)    (7)    (8)    (9)      (10)     (11)
(1) SERIES NAME
MCW Series, Manganese-copper, Nickel-copper, others upon request
(2) TYPE
- = non Sn plating
P = Sn plating
H = Sn plating, H=4.0±0.5mm
X = Sn plating, H=3.2±0.3mm
Y = Sn plating, C=2.3±0.2mm
T = Sn plating, H=2.5±0.5mm
U = Sn plating, H=3.5±0.5mm & C≥2.7mm
V = Sn plating, H=3.5±0.5mm & C≥2.1mm
(3) DIAMETER
06 = 0.6mm
08 = 0.8mm
10 = 1.0mm
12 = 1.2mm
14 = 1.4mm
15 = 1.5mm
16 = 1.6mm
18 = 1.8mm
20 = 2.0mm
25 = 2.5mm
26 = 2.6mm
(4) TOLERANCE
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
H = ±3% J = ±5% - = Base on Spec
(5) PACKAGING
B = Bulk
Y = Bulk , measuring point is from the bottom of forming to the end of wire
(6) TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT OF RESISTANCE
E=±50ppm/°C
F=±100ppm/°C
- = Based on spec.
G=±200ppm/°C
N=±50ppm/°C, CuNi alloy
M=±50ppm/°C, CuMn alloy
(7) FORMING
M = M-Type Forming
B = B-Type Forming
N = N-Type Forming
H = H-Type Forming
K = K-Type Forming
W = W-Type Forming
(8) MEASURING POINT
A = 0 mm
B = 0.2mm
C = 0.4mm
D = 0.5mm
E = 0.6mm
F = 0.7mm
G = 0.8 mm
H = 0.9mm
J = 1.0mm
K = 1.1mm
L = 1.2mm
M = 1.3mm
N = 1.4 mm
P = 1.5mm
Q = 1.6mm
R = 1.7mm
S = 1.8mm
T = 1.9mm
U = 2.0 mm

 Aug. 31, 2023  V.2
Low Ohmic Wire Resistors
 4
8
Product Specification
MCW
Through Hole Resistors
DIMENSIONS
TYPE  DIMENSIONS   Unit: mm
Normal ψD C H P,L
MCW-06 0.6 ± 0.05 0.9 ± 0.2 3.0 ± 0.3
P & L could be designed by
customer’s requirement
MCW-08 0.8 ± 0.05 1.2 ± 0.2 3.0 ± 0.3
MCW-10 1.0± 0.05 1.5 ± 0.2 3.0 ± 0.3
MCW-12 1.2± 0.05 1.8 ± 0.2 3.0 ± 0.3
MCW-14 1.4± 0.05 2.1 ± 0.2 3.0 ± 0.3
MCW-15 1.5± 0.05 2.2 ± 0.2 3.0 ± 0.3
MCW-16 1.6± 0.05 2.4 ± 0.2 3.0 ± 0.3
MCW-18 1.8± 0.05 2.7± 0.2 3.0 ± 0.3
MCW-20 2.0± 0.05 3.0 ± 0.2 3.0 ± 0.3
MCW-25 2.5± 0.05 3.7 ± 0.2 3.0 ± 0.3
MCW-26 2.6± 0.05 3.9 ± 0.2 3.0 ± 0.3
 Aug. 31, 2023  V.2
Low Ohmic Wire Resistors
 5